BULLETIN NO. Q-17.00
Quantum® DualCoil
Intrinsically Safe
Low Power Control Monitor
for use in Intrinsically Safe
Hazardous Areas
Intrinsically safe Quantum units meet
Class I, Groups A, B, C, & D and

QUANTUMTM LP                  BEACONTM 3-WAY BEACONTM SENSOR SOLENOID
(Falcon®)
ORDERING GUIDE
NOTE: Model 811 Max. 3 Switches,
Ordering Example:  Quantum LP Intrinsically Safe, resin enclosure with standard black & yellow Beacon, 2 Magnum Sensors and
Falcon 24 VDC /.48 watts, .5 Cv, brass, 4-Way solenoid valve. 811-BY-M10-FIO-2000
DIMENSIONS  (inches/mm)
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
OPEN
2.34
59
DIA
+.000
-.002
FLAT
DIA
SQU
OPEN
OPEN
BEACON
1/2" NPT
S/S
TOP VIEW
A
D
B
C
5/16 - 18  UNC TAP
.44 DP.  4 PLC'S
OPTIONAL NAMUR SHAFT
5.30
135
6.80
173
2.80
71
5.12
130
7.00
178
3.05
75
1.00
25
1.13
28.5
2.25
57
1.13
28.5
.56
14
.25
6
.375
9.52
.250
6.35
2.94
75
+.000
-.001 FLAT
.375 DIA
DIA
.156

Class II,  Groups E, F, G Div. 1 & 2
OPEN
ORDERING GUIDE     (FALCON® SOLENOID)
OPTIONAL FEATURES  (See BULLETIN NO. Q-18.00)
COILS
FIO
24 VDC
0.48 watts .3 Cv
.5 Cv
1.2 Cv
3.5 Cv
CV  Body 4-Way
Brass 2900
Alum. 3900
303 S.S.  4900
316 S.S. 5900
Delrin 6900
Brass 2000
Alum. 3000
303 SS 4000
316 S.S. 5000
Delrin 6000
Brass 2Y00
Alum. 3Y00
303 S.S. 4Y00
316 S.S. 5Y00
Delrin 6Y00
Alum. 3Z00
Delrin 6Z00
.3 & .5 Cv
1.2 Cv
3.5 Cv
A
1.50
2.00
2.75
B
5.13
6.69
7.75
D
2.62
2.87
3.28
C
1.13
2.13
2.63
Solenoid Valve
Dimensions
Model 811
NOTE:
I.S. valves
must be
operated
through
approved
I.S. barriers.
Entity
Parameters
V max=35V
I max=300mA
Capacitance=0
Inductance=0